

United Wireless Arena Skate Party Agreement

4100 West Comanche • P.O. Box 1516 • Dodge City, Kansas 67801 (620) 371-7390 (Main Office) • (620) 371-7841 (Skate Shop – During public skate times)

Name of Parent / Guardian (Client):	
Address of Parent / Guardian (Client):	
City, State, Zip:	
Phone: (home) (cell)	
E-mail Address:	
Number of Skaters: Number of Attendees Total: (for set-up purposes):	
Reason for Skate Party:	
RULES AND REGULATIONS	
Skate Party Date & Time:	
Skate Party Date:	
Skate Party Time:	
Skate Time:	
Party Package: (includes 1.5 hours of ice time, skate rental, and party space on concourse) \$50 – facility rental fee \$10 per skater (10 persons minimum)	
If additional equipment is required there will be an additional charge.	
Skate Party Food Options See Attached Menu. – Food choice must all be the same option for all party attendees ie; all sandwiches or all pizza. Food options do come with plates, forks, and napkins. Concessions will not be open during a party. Only food allowed to be brought in is cake, ice cream or cupcakes, you must provide your own napkins, plates, a forks/spoons.	
Food Choice:	
Time that food and beverage should be provided in party area:	



Fees are based on party type and individualized requests. The maximum number of participants varies depending on party type. A deposit must be paid at the time of signing this agreement. A party will not be confirmed without payment of deposit. The remaining balance due must be paid prior to party. There may be other parties/events in other areas of the UWA held simultaneously.

In case of unforeseen circumstances such as power outage or inclement weather, the United Wireless Arena (UWA) Staff reserves the right to close the facility. If the facility is closed during the scheduled party time, the party may be rescheduled by the person identified below as "client" or UWA will refund the amount paid for the party.

The client may cancel or reschedule the party with a minimum of 14 days' notice (prior to the date of the party). If at least 14 days is given to UWA, the deposit will be refunded minus a \$50 service charge. If less than 14 days' notice is given to UWA, the deposit will not be refunded.

UWA reserves the right at all times to cancel this agreement. If the agreement is cancelled by UWA, UWA's only obligation is to refund client any fees actually paid to UWA under this agreement.

Persons using UWA facilities do so at their own risk and release The United Wireless Arena, City of Dodge City, Ford County, VenuWorks of Dodge City, and VenuWorks, from any claims, actions, damages, and liabilities arising out of their use of the UWA facilities and equipment.

Party participants whose behavior is aggressive or potentially harmful in nature, or who may pose a safety risk in any way as solely determined by the UWA staff, will be required to be removed from the party area and/or facility. In such a case it is the responsibility of the client to assure that the individual is removed.

UWA does ask that you as the client make all party attendees aware of the Rules and Safety Guidelines of ice skating posted in or near the skate shop.

Waiver, Release of Liability: On behalf of myself (or my child) I acknowledge and fully understand that I (or my child) will be engaging in activities that involve risk or serious injury which might result not only from my (or my child) actions, but also from the actions of other participants; On behalf of myself (or my child) I agree to assume all the forgoing risks and accept personal responsibility for my own actions/damages/injuries and release The United Wireless Arena, City of Dodge City, Ford County, VenuWorks of Dodge City, and VenuWorks, from any claims, actions, damages and liabilities arising out of use of the UWA facility.

Client assumes the responsibility of assuring that party participants are released to a parent/guardian or authorized person and must wait until all party participants have been properly released.

The party area(s) must be left in the same good condition and repair it was at the beginning of the party. Client agrees to reimburse UWA for any and all expenses involved in repairing and/or restoring the area(s) and any contents, structures, or objects therein to the condition required by this Agreement.

Deposit Amount:	Type of Payment:			
Total Party Amount:				
Date of Party:	Final Guarantee and Final Pay	Final Guarantee and Final Payment Due:		
I acknowledge, accept, and	agree to the terms set forth in this Party	Package Agreement.		
Signature of Client:		Date:		
Print name of Client:				
Event Manager/UWA Staff Me	mber:	Date:		